23 "Failure of a registered company to report and file with the board the address of any 

24 property upon which work was completed pursuant to subdivision (b) of Section 8516 or Section 

25 8518 is grounds for disciplinary action and shall subject the registered company to a fine of not 

26 more than two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500). 

27 "The registered company shall retain for three years all original notices of work completed, 

28 work not completed, and activity forms. 

"Notices of work completed and not completed shall be made available for inspection and 

N reproduction to the executive officer of the board or his or her duly authorized representative

[...]

23 "(c) Failure of a registered company to report and file with the Board the address of any 

24 property inspected or upon which work was completed pursuant to Section 8516(b) or 8518 are 

25 grounds for disciplinary action and subject to a fine of not more then two thousand five hundred 

26 dollars ($2,500)." 

27 111 

REASONABLE COSTS 

N 42. Section 125.3 of the Code provides that the Board may request the administrative law 

W judge to direct a licentiate found to have committed a violation or violations of the licensing act to 

A pay a sum not to exceed the reasonable costs of the investigation and enforcement of the case.